## **RESOLUTION 2021-140R**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPOINTING TYLER HJORTH, INTERIM DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO FILL THE VACANCY ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ALLIANCE REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY (ARWA) CREATED BY THE RETIREMENT OF THE FORMER DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

**PART 1.** The City Council hereby appoints Tyler Hjorth, Interim Director of Utilities, to fill the vacancy on the board of directors of the Alliance Regional Water Authority created by the retirement of the former Director of Public Services.

**PART 2.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 3, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk